PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koichi KAGOTANI	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	5-23 Oosaki 5-chome
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12972970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 684 9777
Email: kkazu@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Kubotera & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Daingerfield Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-1018K

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazunao Kubotera

Total Attachments: 1

source=H1018K-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 025528 FRAME: 0541

1018K

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREA	S Koichi KAGOTANI		·	
relating to CONI	ed to collectively as the assig			
[X] the invento instrument; said a	NG THE SAME or(s) declaration for said app application to be filed in the U con having been filed in the U authorization, be	Jnited States Patent a Inited States Patent a	and Trademark O Ind Trademark O	ffice;
22314, to insert number of said a	of KUBOTERA & ASSOCIAT here in parentheses (Appli pplication when known; lon having been filed under the	TES, LLC, Suite 202 cation Serial No.)	2, 200 Dainger	field Road Alexandria, VAthe application serial
(Serial No.)	the United State	s of America being de	esignated.	
AND WHER	EAS Hirose Electric Co., Of 5-23 Oosaki 5-	Ltd. -chome, Shinagawa-l	ku, Tokyo Japan	
	Of			
	Of			
said application.	rred to as the assignee, is d including any and all division tents which may be grant	ns and continuations	thereof, and in a	and to said invention and
NOW THIS valuable consider said assignor he assigns, the full a and continuations including any an successors and a and continuations including any and advantages in an such patents who and benefit of sa	WITNESSETH, that for and ration paid by said assignee breby assigns, sells and transfand exclusive right, title and is thereof, and in and to said in all renewals, reissues are assigns, to have, hold, exercises thereof, and the said investigation and renewals, reissues and paywise arising from or appendent granted, including any and assignee, and said assigned in a said assigner might or could have	to said assignor, the nsfers to said assign nterest in and to said avention and any and prolongations the se and enjoy the said ntion and any and a prolongations thereoftaining thereto, for ard all renewals, reissignee's successors as	receipt of which nee, and said as application, incluit all patents which reof; said assign application, incluit patents which it, with all the right during the terrues and prolongand assigns, in as	is hereby acknowledged, signee's successors and iding any and all divisions may be granted therefor, see, and said assignee's uding any and all divisions may be granted therefor, is, powers, privileges and m or terms of any and all tions thereof, for the use ample and beneficial a
successors or as any and all renew AND said Letters Patent on	assignor hereby agrees to posigns, any and all acts relatively also reissues and prolongation assignor authorizes and received application, and on any and said assignee's successions.	ng to the obtaining or ons thereof. quests the Commissi and all divisions and	to the asserting oner of Patents a continuations the	of said patents, including and Trademarks to issue proof,
E	EXECUTED, 11.	0	, 20	210.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Jornuki Takahashi	Signature:	Kolchi 1	lagotani
		Name:	Koichi K	AGOTANI
KUBOTERA & A	SSOCIATES, LLC			•

RECORDED: 12/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 025528 FRAME: 0542